Bălti Clinicul Hospital Intensive Care Unit”

This is to notify you that your Quotation dated October 17, 2022 for execution of the Contract No. 
MD-MHLSP-316531-CW-RFQfor Renovation of Bălti Clinicul Hospital Intensive Care Unit for 
the Accepted Contract Amount of 20 454 753,13 (twenty million four hundred fifty-four thousand 
seven hundred fifty-three, 13) lei, VAT 0, as corrected and modified in accordance with the Request 
for Quotation is hereby accepted by our Agency.

Please find enclosed herewith the Contract. You are requested to sign the contract within 7 days.

You are also requested to furnish a Performance Security within 7 days in accordance with the